



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua

License Number: 1103743

RICE & MEAT

License Type: Food

17276 NE US HWY 301 , WALDO 32694

Insp Date: 10/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3618275

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Two table top fryer in kitchen area not under hood system, one fryer not set up.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103492

ZERO DEGREE

License Type: Food

3033 SW 34 ST , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 10/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3637520

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the Marked EXIT back door is blocked by a 4 FOOT tall reach-in freezer. **Repeat Violation** **Warning**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103440

JIMMY JOHN'S 2645

License Type: Food

3205 CLARK BUTLER BLVD STE 10 , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 10/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3630352

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

49-05-4

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only. Observed : cardboard boxes stored up against the circuit breaker boxes, by the back door. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Bay

License Number: 1304837

ROCK' IT LANES

License Type: Food

513 BECKRICH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3593283

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class by hand wash sink in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305147

ZAXBY'S

License Type: Food

9960 HUTCHISON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3602120

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by back door in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Bay

License Number: 1305943

HOMEWOOD SUITES

License Type: Food

47 CHIP SEAL PKWY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 10/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3627831

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed water heaters with max input BTU of 751,000.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1504971

RIVER ROCKS LLC

License Type: Food

6485 S US HWY 1 , ROCKLEDGE 32955

Insp Date: 10/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3672359

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Red fire extinguisher in main kitchen meter boarder line between green and red

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1504146

LACANTINA

License Type: Food

8803 N ATLANTIC AVE , CAPE CANAVERAL 32920

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3625623

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. On wall next to door between kitchen and bar

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505545

BELLA LUNA RESTAURANT AND PIZZA

License Type: Food

7155 N WICKHAM RD , MELBOURNE 32940

Insp Date: 10/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3598542

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver extinguisher meter boarder line is reading between green and red

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1506550

TRACY'S LOUNGE

License Type: Food

6979 N WICKHAM RD , MELBOURNE 32940

Insp Date: 10/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3611415

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver extinguisher in kitchen is boarding line meter between green and red

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1618824

BANCHERO / CASA BANCHERO

License Type: Food

2500 E HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD STE G , HALLANDALE BEACH 33009

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3673406

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Exit door blocked with boxes and garbage. Employee removed during inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number:

CHIVAREPAS

License Type: Food

1444 NE 4 AVE , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 10/13/2025

Inspection Number: 1329053

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/18/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1623690

CONRAD POOL GRILL

License Type: Food

551 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3673410

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623691

VITOLO

License Type: Food

551 N FT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3673411

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Broward

License Number: 1623692

MAIN KITCHEN

License Type: Food

551 N FT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3673385

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623693

CONRAD EMPLOYEE DINING

License Type: Food

551 N FT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3673414

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/18/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1623881

VITOLO

License Type: Food

551 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3673424

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1625864

CONRAD GOURMET MARKET

License Type: Food

551 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3673426

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Broward

License Number: 1626223

YUMMY PIZZA

License Type: Food

730 W HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD #107 , HALLANDALE BEACH 33009

Insp Date: 10/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3623366

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. 3 electric fryers in use with no hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1621801

PIZZA LOVERS #2

License Type: Food

1860 N NOB HILL RD , PLANTATION 33322

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3602122

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed boxes stored in front of exit door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1621906

THIRTY1 LOUNGE INC

License Type: Food

1931 HOLLYWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 10/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3671904

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

- From initial inspection : Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed at electrical outlet above three compartment sink - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-10: Observed same

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/18/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1623691

VITOLO

License Type: Food

551 N FT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3602297

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-15: Observed same. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623881

VITOLO

License Type: Food

551 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3639995

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-16: Observed same. ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-15: Observed same. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Charlotte

License Number: 1801050

ROTONDA GOLF & CC-PALMS (THE)

License Type: Food

266 ROTONDA CIR #A , ROTONDA WEST 72149

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3597426

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed directly across from ladies room, on wall, exposed, uncapped wires, in hole on wall.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2101883

ROMA IN LIMA PIZZA & CUISINE LLC

License Type: Food

1025 W MAIN ST , IMMOKALEE 34142

Insp Date: 10/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3607042

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed chairs stored in the hallway leading to the fire exit. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/18/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier

License Number: 2101883 **ROMA IN LIMA PIZZA & CUISINE LLC**
License Type: Food 1025 W MAIN ST , IMMOKALEE 34142

Insp Date: 10/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3607042 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
46-04-4	Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear exit door locked. **Repeat Violation**	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2102261 **AQUA SEAFOOD & STEAKS**
License Type: Food 862 5 AVE S , NAPLES 34102

Insp Date: 10/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3611245 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition: Call Back - Complied

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
45-02-4	- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone near cook line. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-10: **Time Extended**	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2103286 **AL CARBON Y MAS**
License Type: Food 6002 RADIO RD , NAPLES 34104

Insp Date: 10/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3598674 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition: Call Back - Complied

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
45-02-4	- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone at bar area and kitchen entrance. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-10: **Time Extended**	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Dade

License Number: 2336596

NOMA BEACH AT REDFISH

License Type: Food

9610 OLD CUTLER RD , CORAL GABLES 33156

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3609442

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed on prep table; miniature fryer with no hood.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2300522

PIO PIO CUBA

License Type: Food

496 W 29 STREET , HIALEAH 33012

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3592567

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed small fryer next to storage room with no hood suppression system **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334172

AMBASSADOR CAFE

License Type: Food

825 BRICKELL BAY DR , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3628718

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed employee frying pork in a portable grease fryer, no hood system .

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Dade

License Number: 2334894

PRETTY HEALTHY

License Type: Food

17560 NW 27 AVE STE 123 , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 10/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3633425

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed 4 electrical stove to cook shrimp, salmon and chicken stored in the back prep area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337568

SADELLE'S / KITH

License Type: Food

69 NE 41 ST , MIAMI 33137

Insp Date: 10/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3639413

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher stored on floor by mop sink area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Dade

License Number: 2301719

BAR (THE)

License Type: Food

172 GIRALDA AVE , CORAL GABLES 45209

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3618034

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2326512

C140 SWEET CREAM

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, PORTABLE # C1 , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3605101

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boilers with expired report.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Dade

License Number: 2333663

CHEESECAKE FACTORY @ DOLPHIN MALL

License Type: Food

11401 NW 12 ST , SWEETWATER 33172

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3592066

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler certification expired 05/22/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335330

TOWNEPLACE SUITES MIAMI HOMESTEAD

License Type: Food

935 NE 30TH TERRACE , HOMESTEAD 33033

Insp Date: 10/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3613537

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FL 132462 expired on 06/06/2025 FL 132463 expired on 06/06/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/18/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2328033

EMPIRE PIZZA

License Type: Food

192 SE 1 AVE , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 10/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3655661

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2338129

AMAND COFFEE

License Type: Food

601 BRICKELL KEY DR STE 635 - 645 , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3608557

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Dade

License Number: 2334853

LEXUS NORTH CLUB AND MAIN WAREHOUSE

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3600513

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Certificate is expired, Boilers were inspected on 8/19/25 and awaiting reinspection. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-15: Certificate is expired, Boilers were inspected on 8/19/25 and awaiting reinspection. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337180

LA LLORONA

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 112 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3638459

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-14: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/18/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2328033

EMPIRE PIZZA

License Type: Food

192 SE 1 AVE , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 10/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3602656

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

- From initial inspection : No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-13: **Time Extended**

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2616485

HONG KONG STATION

License Type: Food

7534 BEACH BLVD BAY 03 , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3618369

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator using table top fryer & flat top with no hood suppression system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/18/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2616324

KESS KITCHEN AFRICAN CUISINE

License Type: Food

7534 BEACH BLVD BAY 1 , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3642119

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane larger than 2.7 lb stored next to gas line in kitchen near hand wash sink. Advised manager to have this moved.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2652622

EL RINCONCITO DE LIMA PERUVIAN CUISINE 2

License Type: Food

7300 BEACH BLVD UNIT 4 , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 10/16/2025

Inspection Number: 1317925

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane stored inside food trailer larger than 2.7 lb

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615333

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #2714

License Type: Food

1758 3 ST S , JACKSONVILLE 32250

Insp Date: 10/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3610070

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed card board boxes blocking exit door of kitchen. Manager broke down boxes and stored properly. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Duval

License Number: 2616227

WHATABURGER #1277

License Type: Food

10600 SAN JOSE BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32257

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3631161

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Large garbage trolley in front of rear exit. Moved by manager. **Corrected On-Site** **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612702

APM INN AND SUITES JACKSONVILLE

License Type: Food

510 LANE AVE S , JACKSONVILLE 32254

Insp Date: 10/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3624073

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 small household fryers being used to cook food items on center prep table in kitchen. Person in charge stated fryers are in use and center prep table is not under a hood suppression system. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Hendry

License Number: 3600502

FORTUNE COOKIE

License Type: Food

505 W HICKPOCHEE AVE UNIT 1000 , LABELLE 33935

Insp Date: 10/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3638990

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire exit door blocked by stored items in the main dining area. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3700599

HARDEES

License Type: Food

1685 W JEFFERSON ST. , BROOKSVILLE 34601

Insp Date: 10/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3641377

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed emergency exit door in lobby on the west side of the building blocked with a cone. Operator moved cone. Door is need of repair, discussed timeline with operator. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Lee

License Number: 4601149

RED LOBSTER #0079

License Type: Food

3801 CLEVELAND AVE , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3674261

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. The electrical cord for butter warmer/dispenser is damaged and duct taped.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607921

STEAM SUBS

License Type: Food

3833 CLEVELAND AVE UNIT 190 & 185 , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3628206

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked by shopping cart - Unit 185. The operator relocated the cart. For reporting purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Lee

License Number: 4607921

STEAM SUBS

License Type: Food

3833 CLEVELAND AVE UNIT 190 & 185 , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3628206

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Rear Exit door locked unit 185. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4605265

HOMEWOOD SUITES BY HILTON BONITA SPRINGS

License Type: Food

8901 HIGHLAND WOODS BLVD , BONITA SPRINGS 34135

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3613302

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler certifications expired 10-23-21 090304, 10-23-21 090305 **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/18/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4607523

AROMAS ICE CREAM & BAKERY

License Type: Food

4316 LEE BLVD UNIT 6 , LEHIGH ACRES 33971

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3632761

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. By back door of establishment, connected to 2 burner stove.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4800125

WILLARDS

License Type: Food

3490 SE CR 337 , MORRISTON 32668

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3619378

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher on wall in bar area in need of recharge. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Marion

License Number: 5202981

WENDY'S 11678

License Type: Food

11191 N WILLIAMS ST , DUNNELLON 34432

Insp Date: 10/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3622760

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher near back door of kitchen in need of recharge.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5201928

LONGHORN STEAKHOUSE OF OCALA 5034

License Type: Food

307 SE 17 ST , OCALA 14434

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3634059

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Table in front of exit door at end of cook line. Manager removed table during inspection.
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Monroe

License Number: 5402643

PIERRES

License Type: Food

81600 OVERSEAS HWY , ISLAMORADA 33036

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3595388

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812347

BONEFISH GRILL

License Type: Food

5463 ORLANDO GATEWAY CIR #101 , ORLANDO 32812

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3617500

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Full of boxes blocked the exit door .
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Orange

License Number: 5811437

WINGHOUSE BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

3789 S KIRKMAN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3673412

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency
recommended

order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-outlet outside of rear kitchen exit **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811437

WINGHOUSE BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

3789 S KIRKMAN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 10/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3673412

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Not Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-outlet outside of rear kitchen exit **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-16: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Orange

License Number: 5811437

WINGHOUSE BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

3789 S KIRKMAN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 10/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3673412

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Not Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-outlet outside of rear kitchen exit ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-16: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-16: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811437

WINGHOUSE BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

3789 S KIRKMAN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3673412

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-outlet outside of rear kitchen exit ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-16: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-16: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-17: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/18/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5810526

WELLBORN HOTEL

License Type: Food

211 N LUCERNE CIRCLE EAST , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 10/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3594905

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. In bakery kitchen. Operator immediately removed **Corrected On-Site**
- From follow-up inspection 2025-10-15: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6212184

EMILY'S FAMILY RESTAURANT CLEARWATER

License Type: Food

101 S GARDEN AVE , CLEARWATER 33756

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3633882

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door by dry storage blocked by cart and bars. Operator removed, **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6218724

SUP CRAB

License Type: Food

7640 PARK BLVD N , PINELLAS PARK 33781

Insp Date: 10/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3597190

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Dinner room back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6215296

CARMELITA'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

6218 N 66 ST , PINELLAS PARK 33781

Insp Date: 10/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3615996

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Near Back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6211181

WATER COLOUR STEAK HOUSE AND GRILL

License Type: Food

1201 GULF BLVD , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 10/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3624449

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FL139985, FL139984, FL137613, FL137614, all exp 9/21/2025 - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-10: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/18/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6805096

BAKER & WIFE

License Type: Food

2157 SIESTA DRIVE , SARASOTA 34239

Insp Date: 10/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3641212

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Observed extinguisher on floor outside office door.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6501026

SCHMAGEL'S BAGELS

License Type: Food

69 HYPOLITA ST , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32084

Insp Date: 10/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3638378

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed grease laden vapors in building during service. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/18/2025

St. Lucie

License Number: 6602736

MARCO'S PIZZA

License Type: Food

916 SW GAITLIN BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34953

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3613570

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked by speed rack and ladder. Education provided. Manager removed items from path.
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.